
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1249
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
INSTALLATION OF PCO STD ISD
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications lying pending for installation of PCO/STD/ISD booths in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Kheri district, district-wise; and

(b) the steps being taken by the Government to clear the said applications?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Sir, the number of applications lying pending for installation of STD/ISD PCOs in Uttar Pradesh, telcom district-wise, including Kheri are given in the Annexure.

(b) All efforts are being made to clear the pending applications and provide STD/ISD PCOs on demand by expanding the Exchanges and providing reliable media.

ANNEXURE

Sl.no. NAME OF THE TELECOM NO. OF APPLICATIONS LYING PENDING
 DISTRICT   FOR INSTALLATION OF STD/ISD PCOs

1. Allahabad    24

2. Azamgarh    0

3. Baharaich    0

4. Ballia     0

5. Banda     0
6. Barabanki    1

7 Basti     1

8. Etawah     0

9. Faizabad    0
10. Farrukhabad    12
11. Fatehpur    0
12. Ghazipur    0
13. Gonda     0
14. Gorakhpur    9
15. Hamirpur    6
16. Hardoi     0
17. Jaunpur     23
18.  Jhansi      0
19.  Kanpur     10
20. Lakhimpur (Kheri) 0
21.  Lucknow     0
22.  Mainpuri    0


23.  Mau     0
24.  Mirzapur    0
25.  Orai     0
26.  Pratapgarh    83
27.  Raibareli    0
28.  Shahjahanpur    0
29.  Sitapur     14
30.  Sultanpur    30
31.  Unnao     4
32.  Varanasi    2
33.  Agra     584
34.  Aligarh     0
35.  Almora     10
36.  Badaun     27
37.  Bareilly    0
38.  Bijnore     28
39.  Dehradun    13
40.  Etah     0
41.  Ghaziabad    0
42.  Mathura     0
43.  Meerut     0
44.  Moradabad    220
45.  Muzaffarnagar    143
46.  Nainital    77
47.  Pilibhit    0
48.  Rampur     0
49.  Saharanpur    542
50. Srinagar Gwl 88
51.  Uttaarkashi    0
52.  Bulandshahar    35
53.  Noida     0
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